PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5372480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM SAI YAU WONG	01/22/2019
ANTONIO TRICOLI	01/23/2019
DAVID RUSSELL NISBET	01/31/2019
ZBIGNIEW STACHURSKI	01/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER OFFICE
Internal Address:	X-005 CHILDERS ST LV6
City:	ACTON, AUSTRIALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16300175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152883667

Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: MCKEE, VOORHEES & SEASE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 801 GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P12788US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIAOHONG LIU
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaohong Liu/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2019
·	

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 048321 FRAME: 0200 source=2019-02-12_WONG_P12788US00_Assignment_AF#page1.tif
source=2019-02-12_WONG_P12788US00_Assignment_AF#page2.tif
source=2019-02-12_WONG_P12788US00_Assignment_AF#page3.tif
source=2019-02-12_WONG_P12788US00_Assignment_AF#page4.tif
source=2019-02-12_WONG_P12788US00_Assignment_AF#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 048321 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE:

William Sai Van Wong a Singapore citizen of OG:211, Langenbeckstraße 8, D-55131, Mainz, Germany

Autoniu Tricuit a Swiss citizen of 7 Macarthur Avenue, O'Connor, Australian Capital Territory 2602, Australia

David Russell Nishet an Australian citizen of 77 Weddin Circuit, Palmerston, Australian Capital Territory 2913. Australia

Zhigniew Stachurski an Australian citizen of 12 Pelsart Street, Red Hill, Canberra, Australian Capital Territory 2603, Australia

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto: The Australian National University

a body established under the Australian National University Act 1991 (Cth)

having a place of business at Technology Transfer Office X-005 Childers St Lv6, Acton, Australian Capital Territory 2601, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

Interpenetrating polymer networks

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on 9 November 2018

and which has been accorded Application No. 16/300175

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may beneaforth he substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may benceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

P151609US Assignment:21727445 1

Dated:	22.0(.20/9	William Sai Yau Wong
Dated:		windin sai Tau wong
		Antonio Tricoli
Dated:		David Russell Nisbet
Dated:		Zbigniew Stachurski

conton.		William Sai Yau Wong
Dated:	23/01/2018	Antonio Tricoli
Dated:		David Russell Nisbet
Dated:		Zbigniew Stachurski

Dated:		William Sai Yau Wong
Dated:		william Sai Tau Wong
	21 January 2010	Antonio Tricoli
Dated:	31 January 2019	David Russell Nisbet
Dated:		Zbigniew Stachurski

Dated:		William Sai Yau Wong
Dated:		Antonio Tricoli
Dated:		David Russell Nisbet
Dated:	23/e1/2019	Zbigniew Stachurski

P151609US Assignment:21727445_1